survey updates and traffic statements more particularly described in Exhibit A; and   

WHEREAS, the CRA and the ARCHITECT agree to amend the Original Agreement, 

to increase the price of the compensation owed to the ARCHITECT in an amount not to 

exceed Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars and 00/100 ($11,950.00) for the 

services more particularly described in Exhibit A to this First Amendment, which is 

incorporated herein by reference. For a total maximum compensation of Six Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars and 00/100 ($650,950.00).   

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, mutual covenants, 

provisions, and undertakings hereinafter contained, and for other good and valuable 

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties

[...]

Agreement to include additional necessary services related to survey updates and traffic 

statements more particularly described in Exhibit A.  

3. The CRA and ARCHITECT hereby mutually agree to amend the Original 

Agreement to increase the price of the compensation owed to the ARCHITECT in an 

amount not to exceed Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars and 00/100  

($11,950.00) for the services more particularly described in Exhibit A to this First 

Amendment, which is incorporated herein by reference. For a total maximum compensation 

of Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars and 00/100  ($650,950.00).   

4. That except as amended herein, the CRA and ARCHITECT ratify, approve, 

and reaffirm the terms of the Original Agreement, the Work Assignment, and the Work 

Assignment shall remain in full force and effect, except as amended herein.  

5. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity by and between the terms and